Roderick Matthews enters the meeting at 12:04 p.m. 

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS 

There were no public comments. 

C. NEW BUSINESS 

1.  Motion. Clinton Branch Project: Change Order One (1). Major Coleman motioned to approved a one 

(1) month extension to the Clinton Branch Project and move one thousand two-hundred seven dollars 

and fifty cents ($1207.50) from the General Fund Checking account at Landmark Bank to the Clinton 

Library Building Fund at Feliciana Bank. Larry Charles Freeman seconded the motion and all approved. 

The motion passed unanimously. 

D. ADJOURNMENT 

Roderick Matthews motioned to adjourn the meeting.